

make in the Inspection Law and we entertain hopes that on a Revival of that Act You will be of the same Opinion and alter it accordingly

U. H. J.
Liber No. 36
Oct. 18

Signed p Order John Ross Clk Up. r Ho.

Remarks on the Inspection Law

p. 117

page 3.

In the Inspectors Oath after the Words "clear of Trash" insert these Words "and mark on each Cask the true neet Weight of Tobacco therein contained"

p 4. § 11.

Instead of April insert March and instead of the "Twentieth of August insert the last Day of June"

p 6. § 15.

Insert a Clause to prevent any Inspector's giving a Note for Tobacco that he has not actually received and passed, under Penalty of forfeiting his Salary for that Year,

p 6. § 15.

The Inspector's should be directed and required to Make every Hogshead they shall pay away in discharge of any Note or Notes by them given to contain at least 1000 lbs of Nett Tobacco exclusive of the Allowance for Cask, Instead of Seven Shillings for Inspecting say four Shillings and two pence Sterling for Inspecting and four pence sterling for Nails, and instead of six pence say four pence Sterling

p 6. § 15.

The Shrinkage should never exceed four per Cent.

p 6. § 16.

Instead of three shillings and six pence insert two shillings Sterling, and instead of three shillings insert One Shilling and Nine pence sterling

p 9. § 27.

Instead of the Words" At Twelve shillings and Six pence per Cent insert these Words" At seven shilling and six pence sterling p Cent

p 9. § 29.

Instead of the Tenth of June insert the Tenth of May

p 9. § 30.

Instead of the Last Day of June" Insert these Words" last Day of May

p 11. § 34.

Instead of Directing the Naval Officer off the District where a Tobacco Ship shall load to transmit all the Manifests to him delivered by the Master he shall be directed to keep the third in his Office

p 13. § 35.

Baltimore Warehouse in Worcester County to be suppressed

p 18. § 49.

Instead of "Nine pence" Current Money say five pence half penny sterling"